Docket No. RD-26,127

FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent And Trad		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amy Kathleen MacGregor Donald George LeGrand Sterling Bruce Brown Kenneth Lee Lilly Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 9, 2002 May 17, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl May 10, 2002 May 10, 2002 May 9, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/607,341	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bidg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) On Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,127
	assideration, of which Lacknowledge receipt, I (we)
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	of Clifton Park, NY
Amy Kathleen MacGregor	of Burnt Hills, NY
Donald George LeGrand	of Schenectady, NY
Sterling Bruce Brown	of Lebanon, OH
Kenneth Lee Lilly	of
	of
1	of
	of
	of
sell and ession to General Electric Company, a New York C	Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:	
MULTILAYER PLASTIC ARTICLES	
	112 TOTAL TO
	and the second s
	71/
invented by me (us), as described in the application for Unite	ed States patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.: 09/067,341 , filed 04/2	8/98
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor	r in any and all countries, including all distorts, resulting from the filing of said United States application, and
u	natente to iesua anv natents on salo improvemento di resuluig
therefrom to said General Flactric Company or its success	sors or assigns and agree that on request and willout further
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will of	ommunicate to said Company of its representatives of fortillises any by in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
oontinuing and release applications, make all tightful 02ths	and denerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
_	(a) William now of
May 10, 200 Z	Comy Kothleen Mas Drega
J Date	Amy Kathleen MacGregor
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 10 th day of na	, 20 Ω before me personally came the
Amy Kathleen MacGrego	Of the managed by known on the individual who
above nameu	to me personally known as the individual who dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	agou to mo that house of control of house of house of his
	has a cel +#
NONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public State of New York Notary Public State of New York	Morra a. Warty
Cytamica in administrative	(Notary Public)
No. 01GE603/3/1/ No. 01GE603/3/1/ Ny Commission Expires February 22, 2006	PATENT

	Docket Number	
ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,127	
viu		
K-18-02 While en	we to every	
Date Donald	George LeGrand	
State of New York SS:		
County of Schenectady		
This 10th day of May, 2000	ું, before me personally came	
Donald George LeGrand to	me personally known as the	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	me that he/she executed the	
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	2 A 1	
MONICA A. GENTILL	O Cost-tle	
Notary Public-State of New York Outlined in Schenectady County	ary Public)	
Seal No. 01GE6037577 (Note		
5-9-02 Derle	TO ELEVINIZED	
Date Ster	ng Bruce Brown	
State of New York SS:		
County of Schenectady		
9+6	- hefore me nereonally came	
Charling Duyon Provide		
	me personally known as the	
Andividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	лие шалне/зне ехеситей тле	
E TO THE STATE OF		
Notery Public State of New York Distribution Schenectedy County	in a. Otten V. In	
No. 01GE6037577	tary Public)	
	./////	
11 - 2 01	If I the	
May 17, 2002 Towett	n fel felle	
	enneth/Lee Lilly	
State of Okio ss:		
County of Warren		
This 17 day of 104 , 2002	before me personally came	
the above-named Kenneth Lee Lilly to	me personally known as the	
individual wh e exec uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the		
same of tis flor butteres will for the purposes therein set forth.		
SHAUNA M. BROWN Notary Public, State of Obio	A . 1	
My Commission Expires August 18, 2005	" U.Kin,	
Sea (No	tary Public)	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 013285*FRAME: 0043 **



FACSIMILE LEAD SHEET

GE Corporate Research and Development Patent and Legal Operation P.O. Box 8 Schenectady, NY 12301 4[™] Floor FAX: (518) 387-6110

FedEx Address: 1 Research Circle Niskayuna, NY 12309

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE:

This document is intended only for the use of the person to whom it is addressed; the document may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt for disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, please immediately notify us by telephone, and return the original message to us at the above address ation, distribution or conving of this communication. Thank you.

vithout any o	dissemination, distribution or copying of th	is communication. Thank you
DATE:	December 9, 20	02
		, -8
	FACSIMILE MACHINE	E PHONE NUMBER: (703) 306-5995
TO:	ASSIGNMENT DIVISION	Phone No. ()
FROM:	Kathy Parks	Phone No. (518)
		FAX (518) 387-6110 CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
		I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on the
		date shown below.
COMME	NTS:	Type or state name Az odison, signing certification
		Signatura Date
	Recordation Form Cover	
	RO-2610	27 SIN 09/607,341
		·
	2	4

This transmittal consists of _____ pages, INCLUDING THIS LEAD SHEET PATENT

RECORDED: 12/09/2002 REEL: 013285 FRAME: 0044